Limble Shorelines

FALL 2014 . ISSUE 2

a publication of the kimble lake homeowners association

Welcome to the Lake! Featuring Dave and Karen Rysdam

We recently asked new neighbors Dave and Karen Rysdam what brought them to Kimble Lake. Here's their story.

"Our college friends Blake and Kathy Mohr purchased a cabin on Kimble Lake more than 25 years ago when we lived in Minnesota. We enjoyed many weekends with the Mohrs and Jean and Kent Larson



over the years, even after we moved to Phoenix 20 years ago. We have gotten to know many other lake residents during our many visits.

Our dream was always to buy a Kimble cabin to enjoy during the summers of our retirement.

(Continued on page 3)

2013-14 Board of Directors

Bob Maas, President
Susan Sisola, Vice President
Dick Maas, Secretary
Colleen Whaley, Treasurer
Karen Olsen
Barb Rowe
Ken Kaufenberg

Committee Chairs

Communications: Fish: Social: Water Quality: OPEN Denny Loechler Sharon Giebenhain Bob Maas

480-388-5260
218-543-4200
218-543-4589
218-543-6117
651-307-4270
612-747-8517
651-463-3080



OUR MISSION:

The Kimble Lake Homeowners Association is organized to encourage wise use and preservation of Kimble Lake to maintain the ecological balance that must exist between the lake and adjacent shore land. The association will work to keep this lake and its surrounding watershed in good condition. Further, the association will consider, recommend and endeavor, through responsible means, to bring about appropriate action by agencies of government and private individuals to realize effective management and preservation of the valuable resources of Kimble Lake and its adjacent shore land.



a publication of the kimble lake homeowners association

Wedding at the Lake

Congratulations to the Mohr family, who celebrated the wedding of their daughter, Alyssa, and her husband, Ben Sieber.



Back row, from left to right: Ali Larsen, Danny Schlingman. Taylor Larson, Nicole Larson, Austin Mohr, Chris Rogers, Kyle Rogers, Grace Mohr, Zach Sill, Danny Mathewson, David Mathewson. Next row: Erin Weber, Brenna Weber, Abby Mohr (leaning in), Audrey Rogers (standing tall behind bride and groom), Kelly Mathewson, Breanna Barnett, Katelyn Starkey. Front row: Kristy Mathewson and Rob Mathewson hug the happy bride, Alyssa, and her husband Ben Sieber (kneeling).



Winter Beauty

Thanks to **Gary Schwartz** for sending in this gorgeous photo of the shoreline's splendor as it reflects on the lake.

If you have a favorite photo of Kimble Lake or its residents, please e-mail it to Kate Larsen at kate@katelarsen.com.

Kimble Shorelines

a publication of the kimble lake homeowners association

Welcome to the Lake!

We purchased the O'Deans' cabin last fall as we neared the time we can spend summers at the lake.

We have a son and daughter Andy and Leigh who have many fond memories of weekends at the lake with the Larsons and Mohrs when they were growing up and plan to travel to the lake each summer. Many of our brothers and sisters from lowa and Wisconsin plan to spend time each summer with us at the cabin.

Karen is a special education teacher and Dave works in Finance at Honeywell. Our jobs keep us busy today but we enjoy many weekends at our cabin in the mountains of Arizona.

What's Next?

We would love to hear from you! Send your stories, updates, sales items, and reminders to: kate@katelarsen.com. They will be posted in upcoming issues of the Kimble Lake Homeowners Association newsletter.

(Continued from page 1)

Our plans are to rebuild the cabin on Kimble ... planning to start this fall. We will sell our cabin in Arizona when we retire so we can spend the summers at the lake. We plan to winter in Arizona to be near Andy and Leigh.

We love spending time on the lake with family and friends... floating in the afternoon sun, doing an evening pontoon ride and kayaking through the channel into the other lakes on the chain. We also very much enjoy fishing in the area.

We really look forward to being closer to our old friends and getting to know other members of the Kimble family."



Looks like we'll have another new neighbor to welcome next summer!

Update KLHA Directory

Please send updated contact information to:

Kate Larsen at 952-567-0340 or kate@katelarsen.com.

A Little History on Keller Road

Did you know there was once a resort on Keller Road? Sue Mathewson shares what she's heard about its history, and what stands in its place today.

The resort was owned by Betty's grandfather. Our (the Mathewsons') place was cabin #1. We also owned cabin #2, which burned down in 1992. The Webers owned cabin #3, which they tore down to rebuild around 2000. The Cassidys bought the cabin; it was hit by lightning and burned. There were open lots, now owned and built on by the Hengstlers, Morses and Larsens. The "honeymoon cabins" came next, completing what was the resort.

The Kimble Lake Homeowners Association was formed in 2002. Membership costs only \$25 per year, due at the time of the annual meeting. Join today! Simply download the <u>KLHA Membership form</u> and send (with payment) to: Kimble Lakes Homeowners Association, P.O. Box 836, Pequot Lakes, MN 56472.